

### Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

**BPH70348** 

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

FBN ENTERPRISES WILLY CULLEY 130 SCHOOL STREET WEIRTON, WV 26062

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

**HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES** BPH - TRAUMA & EMERGENCY CARE SYSTEM VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED ON PURCHASE ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

01/03/		) EF	IMS OF SAL	# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SHIP	VIA	FØB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/06/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM .
LINE	QUAN	IIIY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU	IMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	OPEN E	1	JB TRACT		285-39 ROVIDE AC	POWER G	/39 Y50.00 ENERATORS	340,575.00
·	STANDB' COMMANI FOR SUI OF THE	Y AC P D MICR BDIVIS GENER LATION ED SPE	AN O OWER OWAVE IONS. ATORS TO S	PEN E GENER Syst This , acc Pecif	EM AND II CONTRAC ESSORIES IC TOWER	ACT FOR R THE ST NTEROPER F WOULD , DELIVE	ATEWIDE MEDICAL ABLE RADIO SYSTEN BE FOR PURCHASE	
	YEAR OF NECESS/ ORIGIN/ NOT EXC TIME"	R UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED T THE VE UPON	L SUC OBTA TRACT WELVE NDOR GIVIN	AN H "RE IN A TH (12) May T	D EXTENDS ASONABLE NEW CONTI E "REASON MONTHS. ERMINATE	S FOR A TIME" T RACT OR VABLE TI DURING THIS CO	MES EFFECTIVE ON PERIOD OF ONE (1) HEREAFTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHALL THIS "REASONABL NTRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS	
	IN THIS	S CONT S SET	RACT	DOCUM	ENT, THE	TERMS,	TED ELSEWHERE CONDITIONS AND FE OF THE	
	WRITTEN	ONS	ENT D	F THE DIREC	SPENDING	UNIT A IRCHASIN	UPON THE MUTUAL ND VENDOR, G THIRTY (30)	
SIGNATURE / /	R	Cull?	_	OEE HE	ENOP GIVE FUR.			Λ\.Λ <b>∈ Ω</b> Π
TITLE OWNER	p 13.	Cull	λ.	33.13	1.5121			O2·05·07 TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### - SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DATE DDINTER TEDANS OF SAVE

## Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

BPH70348

PA	GE:	ø	×
	7.7		7
	2	e'	

ORERTA WACNER

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

REO NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FBN ENTERPRISES WILLY CULLEY 130 SCHOOL STREET WEIRTON ,WV 26062

01/03/		ING GI BALE	SHIF VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT LEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		2007	BID	OPENING TIME D:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	HOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO			
	DAVE DRIOR T	THE EXE	TOATTON DATE ON		
			THE TERMS AND CO		
			SHALL BE LIMITED		
	(1) YEAR PER			TO THE YES ONE	
		· [			
			ECTOR OF PURCHASI		
	RIGHT TO CAN	CEL THIS	CONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
	CUPPLIED APE	L AFUDUR	IF THE COMMODITIE FERIOR QUALITY OR	S AND/OR SERVICES	
	TO THE SPECI	FICATIONS	OF THE BID AND C	ONTRACT HEREIN	
			o DID AND C	DITTINGOT TIEREZAT	
	OPEN MARKET	CLAUSE: T	HE DIRECTOR OF PU	RCHASING MAY	
			UNIT TO PURCHASE		
			ILING OF A REQUIS		
			FIED ON THIS CONT EMERGENCIES DUE		
			NOT LIMITED TO D		
			ICIPATED INCREASE		
	OF WORK.)				
			S LISTED IN THE R		
			BASED ON ESTIMATE IT. IT IS UNDERS		
	THAT THE CON	TRACT SHA	LL COVER THE QUAN	TITTES ACTUALLY	
	ORDERED FOR	DELIVERY	DURING THE TERM O	F THE CONTRACT,	
			THAN THE QUANTITI		
	ORDERING PRO	CEDURE: S	PENDING UNIT(S) S	HALL ISSUE A	
			ORDER (FORM NUM		
	THE ORIGINAL	COPY OF	THE WV-39 SHALL B	F MATIEN TO THE	
	VENDOR AS AU	THORIZATI	ON FOR SHIPMENT,	A SECOND COPY	
	MAILED TO TH	E PURCHAS	ING DIVISION, AND	A THIRD COPY	
	RETAINED BY	THE SPEND	ING UNIT.		
	PANKDUDTOV-	TA THE -	JENT THE VENDOR OF	NTD 40TOR	
	BANKRUPTCY:	TH THE E	VENT THE VENDOR/C	UNIKACIUR FILES	
NOME THE PARTY OF		SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE Will	no-B. Cullage	<b>~</b>	TELEPHONE /- 3	04.748.1143 DATE	12.05.07
TILE DWNC-	PE	1N 233.1	3.5121		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		~~~	<del></del>		



HOUSEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

BPH70348

PAGE

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RECNUMBER

SEIR EG

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BPH - TRAUMA & EMERGENCY CARE
SYSTEM
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
ON PURCHASE ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FBN ENTERPRISES WILLY CULLEY 130 SCHOOL STREET WEIRTON ,WV 26062

DATEPRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	S	HP VIA		F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
01/03/		<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	F90,0000,015,0000	02/06/	<u> 2007                                   </u>	P 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	9	BID	OPE	NING	TIME	0 1	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	INUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMQUNT
		*************						<u> </u>	************	*******	
	FOR BA	NKRIIPT	CY PR	DTECT	TON. TH	IS CONTRA	CT	TC AI	TOMAT	Γ <b>Τ</b>	
	CALLY	NULL A	ND VO	ID. A	ND IS T	ERMINATED	WT	THOUT	FIIRT	HEB	
	ORDER.		·							111	
										•	
						AINED IN				•	
						UBSEQUENT					
						N ANY ATT , ORDER F				,	
						EEMENTS,				,	
					AS CD-			_ C	IO AII I		
	REV. 0	4/11/2	001								
	WDITTE	M OHEC	TTONE	CHAI	I DE AC	CEPTED TH	DOW	C11 C1	005 0		•
						QUESTION					
	VIA US	PS, FA	x, co	URIER	OR EMA	IL. IN D			ASSUR		
	NO VEN	DOR RE	CEIVE	S AN	UNFAIR	ADVANTAGE	, N	O SUE	STANT	IVE	
	QUESTI	ONS WI	LL BE	ANSW	ERED OR	ALLY. IF	PO:	SSIBL	E, EM	AIL	
	QUESTI	ONS AR	E PRE	FERRE	D. ADD	RESS INQU	IRI	ES TO	):		
	DUBEDT	A WAGN	ED			•					
•				татит	RATION						
		SING D	, ,	,	W. 1 TOW					•	
		ASHING			, EAST						
		STON,									
		304-55									
	EMAIL:	RWAG	NEROW	VADMI	N.GOV						
	EXHIBI	T 6									
											•
		ADJUST				I CONCID	co i	2770	71107		
	TONTAT	N PPOV	TSTON	ATER	DDICE	LL CONSID ADJUSTMEN	EK I	20100 2010	IHAI To t	ue	
Ì	DRIGIN	AL EXP	IRATI	ON OF	THE CO	NTRACT, P	ROVI	IDED	TAAT	SIIC	
	100,000-0-000										
SIGNATURE /	1 7		<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	H TERMS AND CON	********			DATE	^ -
Will a	mo_15	. Calf	TAI		······································	<u> </u>	<u> 405</u>	748.		<u> </u>	12.05.09
Owner-		l rec	y	33-13	1.2121			ADD	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

BPH70348

REONUMBER:

PAGE 4

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FBN ENTERPRISES WILLY CULLEY 130 SCHOOL STREET WEIRTON ,WV 26062 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BPH - TRAUMA & EMERGENCY CARE
SYSTEM
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
ON PURCHASE ORDER

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN		) TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/03/		<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE	1 - 100000 0000000	<u>02/06/</u>	2007	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NG.	ITEM NUMBER	UN	TPRICE	AMOUNT
						**********		
	PRICE	ADJUST	MENT	COVER	S BOTH UPWARD AN	אאטע מו	N D D	·
	MOVEME	NT OF	THE C	OMMOD	ITY PRICE, AND T	ILGA TAH	ISTMENT T	C
	BASED	ON THE	"PAS	S THR	OUGH" INCREASE C	R DECREA	ASE OF RA	W
	MATERI	ALS AN	D/OR	LABOR	, WHICH MAKE UP	ALL DR A	4	
					PRODUCT. ADJUST			
	BASED	UPON A	N ACT	UAL D	OLLAR FIGURE, NO	T A PERC	CENTAGE.	
	ALL PR	TCE AD	JUSIM	ENT R	EQUESTS MUST BE	SUBSTANT	FIATED IN	
	CUVEBN	MENTAL	BENC	H MAD	THE DIRECTOR PU KS, GENERAL MARK	ET INCRE	; E.G.	
	PUBLIS	HED PR	ICE L	ISTS.	SUCH REQUESTS	EUB VND	:ASE, INCREACE	
	SHOULD	BE RE	CEIVE	DIN	WRITING BY THE D	IRECTOR	OF	<b>]</b>
	PURCHA	SING A	T LEA	ST 30	DAYS IN ADVANCE	OF THE	<b>EFFECTIV</b>	,
	DATE O	F THE	INCRE	ASE.	ANY TIME THE VE	NDOR REC	QUESTS A	
					PURCHASING DIVIS			
					TMENT AND AMEND			_
	CANCEL	THE C	ONTO	JECI	THE ADUSTMENT IN	ITS ENT	TIRETY AN	<b>D</b>
	CANCEL	INE C	UNIKA	61.				
			- 1					
	PREFER	RED TE	RMS:					
	IT IS	PREFER	RED T	T TAH	HE PRICES ON THI	S CONTRA	CT ARE	
	FIRM F	OR LIF	E OF	THE C	DNTRACT, AS INDI	CATED IN	THE LIF	E
			CLAUS	E CON	TAINED HEREIN, N	OT TO EX	CEED ONE	
	(1) YE	AR.		ŀ				
	TE TUC	VENDO	S CVVI	UDT C	JARANTEE A FIRM	DDICE EO	D THE	
					JAKANIEE A FIRM JST INDICATE ONE		IK IHE	
					V. FAILURE TO Q		HE	
					IND THE VENDOR T			
					NTRACT.			
			ĺ	1				
	ALTERNI	ATE TE	RMS:					
	$\sqrt{2}$	THE PP	CES C	1M TH	S CONTRACT WILL	DEMATH	EIDM FOD	
	`(60\.S	21xt4.	DAYS	AFTE	R THE EFFECTIVE	DATE DE	THE	
	(50)	17		1	İ		i i i i i i	
SIGNATURE / .				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	(DATE	
$\omega_{i}$	h_ B.				CLEFTONE	304 -748.	1143 DATE	02/05/07
TITLE OWNER		s <b>E</b> ir	<sup>v</sup> 23	3.13.				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T			NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE A	BOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



## Request for REGINDMBERS Quotation

**BPH70348** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **FBN ENTERPRISES** WILLY CULLEY 130 SCHOOL STREET

**WEIRTON, WV 26062** 

RFQ COPY

Ţ

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	JER	MS OF SAI	E	SI	IP VIA	F.C	).B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/03/		<u> </u>					<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		02/06/	2007	·		BID	<b>OPENING</b>	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
								ACH PRICE	
	<b>*</b>	MISOCA	ENIF	UK A	MINIMOM	of Wint	A. DAYS.	(46)	
	( ) 7	THE VEN	ח פחח	DEC N	OT ACPE	E TO MATA	ITATN A E	IRM PRICE	
						NTRACT BU			
	E .			ł .	L AS FO		OI LKS	MIT	
ļ									
						<i></i>			
	١.						1		
			VEND	OR PR	EFERENC	E CERTIFI	CATE		
	l								
						* IS HERE			
						WEST VIR			
	5A-3-3	37 (DOE	S NOT	APPL	Y TO CO	NSTRUCTIO	N CONTRA	CTS).	
1			TOM T			ew ppeer	DEMOS FO	and the same	
		Y CHECK		S MAD	E FUR 2	.5% PREFE	KENCE FU	K IHE	
	REASUR	Y CHECK	ED:						
	cvs	RIDDER	1 O 1	N TND	TVTDHAL	RESIDENT	VENDOR	AND	
	1					EST VIRGI	5		
	4				•	NG THE DA	5		
	1	ICATIO							
									·
	( )	BIDDER	IS A	PART	NERSHIP	, ASSOCIA	TION OR	CORPORA-	
						MAINTAINE			
							1	UOUSLY IN	
								RECEDING	
								OWNERSHIP	
						ANOTHER			
								NT VENDOR	
						ARTERS OR			
	I .					EST VIRGI	1	FUUR (4)	
		ICATIO			TITING !!	HE DATE O	FTHIS		
	CERTIF	TOWITO	, UK						
								•	
				SEERE	ÆRSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO		,	
SIGNATURE WE	no B.	Cult	-			LETELHONE 1.	304.748	·1143 DATE C	4.05.07
TITLE OWNER		FE	INI	33-17	3.512(				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



WEIRTON, WV 26062

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

**BPH70348** 

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

REQ:NUMBER

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **FBN ENTERPRISES** WILLY CULLEY 130 SCHOOL STREET

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/03/				,		1		
BID OPENING DATE		02/06/	2007	***************************************	BID	10	PENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	TEM.NUMBER		UNIT PRICE.	AMGUNT
				***********		388		
	( )	BINNED	TOA	CUDD	DRATION NONRESI	DEA	NT VENDOD	
	1				OR SUBSIDIARY V			
					ED STATE RESIDEN			
					QUARTERS OR PRIM			
					IRGINIA CONTINUO			
	1				TELY PRECEDING 1			
	CERTIF	ICATIO	N.			1		
	B. AP	PLICAT	ION I	S MAD	E FOR 2.5% PREFE	ERE	ENCE FOR THE	
	REASON	CHECK	ED:					·
	/.					L.		
					DENT VENDOR WHO			
	1				CONTRACT, ON ANDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	1		
	1				VIRGINIA WHO HAV			
	1				FOR THE TWO YEA			
	1		1		F THIS BID;		J LINIEDZINIEE!	
1	OR		,			ł		
ļ	1	BIDDER	IS A	NONR	ESIDENT VENDOR E	MF	PLOYING A	
1	MINIMU	M OF O	NE HU	NDRED	STATE RESIDENTS	s c	OR IS A	
	NONRES	IDENT	VENDO	TIW 9	H AN AFFILIATE C	R	SUBSIDIARY	
					ADQUARTERS OR PR			
					T VIRGINIA EMPLO			
					ESIDENTS WHO CER			
•	1				CONTRACT, ON AV			
					R BIDDERS' AFFIL ARE RESIDENTS O			
•	<b>!</b>				E STATE CONTINUO			
	l .		,		EDING SUBMISSION			
	LANG				LDING GODINIGOION	֓֞֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	J. 11110 DID	
	BIDDER	UNDER	STANDS	S IF	THE SECRETARY OF	1	ΓΑΧ & REVENUE	
3					ER RECEIVING PRE			,
					MEET THE REQUIRE			
					ARY MAY ORDER TH			
į	PURCHA	SING T	o: (/	I) RE	SCIND THE CONTRA	VC7	OR PURCHASE	
	DRDER	ISSUED	; OR C	(B) A	SSESS A PENALTY	AG	SAINST SUCH	
	L ************************************			SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDI	TIONS	I
SIGNATURE //	lno I	3 (/						02.05.07
TITLE A	nv- 1.	) G	IN ,	2 7		טע		
TITLE ONNE			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	3.5121		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

**BPH70348** 

REQINUMBER

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

MODZEK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**FBN ENTERPRISES** WILLY CULLEY 130 SCHOOL STREET WEIRTON, WV 26062

**HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - TRAUMA & EMERGENCY CARE** SYSTEM VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED ON PURCHASE ORDER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TED	ŢĒļ	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.Ø.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/03/						
BID OPENING DATE:	\$2000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/06/	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
	BIDDER	IN AN	AMOUNT N	OT TO EXCEED 5% (	F THE BID AMOUNT	
				WILL BE PAID TO		
				OM ANY UNPAID BAL	ANCE ON THE	
			PURCHASE			
	BY SUB	SE VNA Missin	N OF THIS	CERTIFICATE, BILLY REQUESTED INFO	DER AGREES TO	
	PURCHA	SING D	IVISION A	ND AUTHORIZES THE	DEPARTMENT OF	
	TAX AN	D REVE	NUE TO DI	SCLOSE TO THE DIR	ECTOR OF	
	PURCHA	SING A	PPROPRIAT	E INFORMATION VER	IFYING THAT	
				EQUIRED BUSINESS DOES NOT CONTAIN		
	TAXES I	PAID N	OR ANY DT	HER INFORMATION D	EEMED BY THE TAX	
	COMMIS	SIONER	TO BE CO	NFIDENTIAL.		
	UNDER I	PENALT	Y OF LAW	FOR FALSE SWEARIN	G (WEST VIRGINIA	
	CODE 6	1-5-3)	, BIDDER	HEREBY CERTIFIES	THAT THIS	
	CERTIF.	F A CO	NTRACT IS	ND ACCURATE IN AL ISSUED TO BIDDER	L RESPECIS; AND	
	CONTAI	MED MI	THIN THIS	CERTIFICATE CHAN	GES DURING THE	
	TERM O	F THE	CONTRACT,	BIDDER WILL NOTI	FY THE PURCHASING	
	DIVISI	N IN	1	MMEDIATELY.		:
			RIDD	FBN EN	crecises	
				, ,		
			DATE	ER: FBN ENT O2/05/07 ED: Wilhor B. E. Owner		
				When B	0.10-	
			SIGN	ED: Vicio	<u> </u>	
			TITL	E. Owner		
	* CHECK	ANY	L L	i e	CONSIDERATION(S)	
***************************************				EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		313,200,200
SIGNATURE / /	l R	Culli	oeer	TELEPHONE /	DATE .	1000
TITLE	<u>~ 13,</u>	Cull	IN 777	12 6131		205.67
TITLE OWNER	-NI DEODC		<u> </u>	12.2141	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## **FBN ENTERPRISES**

February 5, 2007

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RE: RFQ BPH70348 BUYER 22

Dear Sir or Madam:

I WILLY CULLEY dba FBN ENTERPRISES under WV LICENSE # WV 028597 request the WV Vendor preference in accordance with the WV Code as specified under item 8. of the General Terms & Conditions listed on the back of Page 1 for the above referenced Request for Quotation.

Sincerely,

Willy Culley

OWNER - FBN ENTERPRISES

Wilno B. C



## Request for Quotation

BPH70348

PAGE

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

REQ:NUMBER

DOCER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FBN ENTERPRISES WILLY CULLEY 130 SCHOOL STREET WEIRTON ,WV 26062 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BPH - TRAUMA & EMERGENCY CARE
SYSTEM
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
ON PURCHASE ORDER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::::

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
01/03/		<u> </u>			<u></u>		<u> </u>		丄	**************************************
BID OPENING DATE	: 1***********	02/06/	<u> 2007</u>	\$160,000,000,000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		NITY	UOP	CAT NO	·	MNUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ENTITL 5% PRE	ED TO	RECEI	VE.	YOU MA'	H "A" AND Y REQUEST ND "B".				
				NOT						
						BE SUBMIT	TED TO	) <b>:</b>		
	P	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D		INISTRA DN	ATION				
					TREET, 5305-0					
		VELOPE				INFORMATIO NOT BE CON			DF	
	BUYER:	R	OBERT	A WAG	NER - 2	22				
		O.: B								
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME: (	02/06/2007	a 1:30	PM		
					NG YOUR					
	_					304·74		<u> </u>		
	CONTAC -	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT	clearly):	1	here once due may find		
				ess bev	/EDSE/SIGE/E	OR TERMS AND CO	(DETIDMC ····			
SIGNATURE WE	lno B	Cult	-		CHOCARCE	TELEPHONE /		48-1143	TE C	2.05.07
TILLE OMNO		FE	<u> </u>	<u> 33 · 1</u>	3.5121			ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

BPH70348

REQ NUMBER

PAGE 9

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

OH B HC

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BPH - TRAUMA & EMERGENCY CARE
SYSTEM
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
ON PURCHASE ORDER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FBN ENTERPRISES WILLY CULLEY 130 SCHOOL STREET WEIRTON ,WV 26062

DATEPRI	VTEO	l Je	RMS C# SALI			SHIP VIA		710000000	500000 F#6	50 milet 1000			
01/03.				***********		*******				***.******* <u>*</u>		HEIL	ANT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	· ·	02/06/		8720042000 <b>1</b> 70		1905 (17050)	BID	OPEN	ING T	IME	01	:30PM	CTS 1) 10 X X 39 X 1.
LINE		WITT!	UGP	eri.	· ITE	M NUMBI	H		UNITE	RICE			9MOUNT
	XX PL	ease en				NCT (	COPY :	€ ×					
	<b>光光光光</b> 分	€ THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RI	FQ	BPH70	348	****	* TO'	TAL:	340	,5 <i>7</i> 77.00
	EX	HIBIT 4											
	IN AN TO VII PR PO CL SH	CAL GO THE BIC ID CONE POLITIC RGINIA. ICES, TE LITICAL EARLY I ALL NO ANNER. V. 3/88	HIS REDITIONS R LOCAL SUFFITHE RMS, ALL SUBDITIONS AND ADDITION OF THE RMS AND	FUSAL OF THE L GOV BDIVISH VEND ND COI VISION (E SUC	TO EX E BID T ERNME IONS O. OR DOE NDITIO S OF TI H REFU	TENE O CO SNT B F THE IS NO INS OI HE ST JSAL	THE PUNTY, ODIES, STATE TWISH THE FATE, TIN HIS	PRICES SCHO THE THE TO	S, TERI OOL, M BID SH WEST XTENI XTENI O ALL SUCH I	MS, UNIC IALL THE MUS REFU	IPAL EXTE T SAL		
			-	-									
IGNATURE 1. 70	<u>:</u>	Cally F	_	oee hever	ISESIDEFO		DUONE	******	114 II	M -	DATE A	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	. 17
<u> </u>	Falls !		N 33:		-513			JU [	II. BHI ADDRE			O BE NOTE	

#### 6.0 Bid Evaluation Sheet

Bid will be evaluated based on the Grand Total Price listed below. Award will be based on the lowest Grand Total Price which meets all specifications in items 1.0 through 5.0.

Note: Vendors should take particular note of the specifications in General Section 1.0 to assure compliance.

Qty	Size	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
2	10 kW	LP Generator	16.350	32,700
6	15 kW	LP Generator	16,775	100, 650
4	20 kW	LP Generator	20,150	80.600
2	30 kW	LP Generator	20.150	40, 300
2	35 kW	LP Generator	20, 300	40.600
1	45 kW	LP Generator	22, 275	23, 275
1	60 kW	LP Generator	23.450	23,450
~~~~~~		UNIT	TOT 139, 450	
		GRAND TO	TAL OF BID PRICE	340,575

Above quantities are for sample purposes only. Actual ordered amounts may be more or less.

**END OF SPECIFICATIONS** 

FBN ENTERPRISES WILLY CULLEY 130 SCHOOL STREET WEIRTON, WV 26062

RFQ No. E	3PH7034	B
-----------	---------	---

## AFFIDAVIT

## West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policles, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policles.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: FBN Enterprises	
Authorized Signature: Wilne B. Cull	Date: 02.05.07
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)	



## Request for BEGINUMBER Quotation

BPH70348

1

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE HOXAGIENTION:OF. ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FBN ENTERPRISES WILLY CULLEY 130 SCHOOL STREET WEIRTON, WV 26062

DATE PRIN	TED TEI 2007	HMS:OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB,	FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:	ha/ac	<del>/2007</del>	L BID	OPENING TIME 04	:30PM	
LINE	GUANTITY	UOP CAT	STEMNUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT	
	٠	*****	DENDUM #1****			
		l·				
	1. ANSWERS	TO VENDOR	QUESTIONS AS PER	ATTACHED.		
			GEMENT IS ATTACH			
			HED AND RETURNED			
	DISQUALIFICA			T.14		
	- 4	*****	OF ADDENDUM #1*	***		
		Tarvi	Or HODEMDON #1"			
					-	
				·		
	•					
					•	
	-		·			
	·					
		.			,•	
		SEERI	 	 NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE Wilner 13. Cully TELEPHONE 1. 304.748.1143 DATE 02-05-07						
TITLE OWNC 233-13-5121 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						
WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LAREI ED 'VENDOR'						

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Buyer:	Page Req. or P. O. No.:			
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET	Spending Uni	BPH 70348			
Vendor:	Henlth &	Human Resources			
	·				
Requisition No.: BPH70348					
ADDENDUM ACKNOWI	LEDGEMEN	IT			
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following che the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans an	ecked adden d/or specific	dum(s) and have made ations, etc.			
Addendum No.'s:					
No. 1					
No. 2					
No. 3					
No. 4					
No. 5					
I understand that failure to confirm the receipection of bids.	ipt of the ad	dendum(s) is cause for			
	Wilno 1	3. Cult			
	FBN E	nterprises mpany			
	Con	mpany ′ - / <sub>^ トラ</sub>			
	Dat	te (			
Exhibit 10 Rev. 11/96					